502015905 08/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasutaka NAITO	03/27/2012
Shigehiko HASEBA	03/27/2012
Kazuyoshi ITOH	03/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI XEROX Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	7-3, Akasaka 9-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13566706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2022937860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: pmichael@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q141657

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perri D. Michael, New Apps. Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028735 FRAME: 0386

Docket No. Claiming Foreign Priority

	ASS	Riiiiciit	
Whereas, I/We, of	,		
hereinafter called assignor HEATING DEVICE AND II		*	
and executed an application	_	of the United States of A	America therefor on
Whereas,	FUJI XI	EROX Co., Ltd. of	
	7-3, Aka	asaka 9-chome, Minato-k	tu, Tokyo, Japan
(assignee), desires invention, and to any Unit		e right, title, and interest be obtained therefor;	in the application and
Now therefore, for	valuable considera	tion, receipt whereof is h	ereby acknowledged,
assignee, its successors an invention disclosed thereir continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof, includ	d assigns, the entire of for the United State all Letters Patent of ing the right to claim tent and Trademark pplication to the assensideration all paper	tes of America, including f the United States that mm priority under 35 U.S. of Office to issue any Lett signee, its successors and ers deemed necessary by	n the application and the gall divisions, and nay be granted thereon, and C. §119, and I/We request ers Patent granted upon the lassigns; and I/We will the assignee in connection
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (Application number	/, Washington, DC 13/566,706 , filed	and Confirmation 08/03/2012	e in parentheses number
Date: 3 / 27 / 2012	Vanit	aka Narto	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Date: 3/27/2012 Shigshika Wasola.

S/Shigehiko HASEBA

Date: 3/27/2012 Legywyshi (Otology)

S/Kazuyoshi ITOH

PATENT REEL: 028735 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 08/07/2012